

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 2 9 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 20/ 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in CS(OS) No. 19 4 8 / 2 0 0 3
of The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

FOOD COR P O R A T I O N OF INDI A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S GAR G RIC E MIL L S & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ra m Naresh Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Kail as h Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has invited attention of the Cour

t

to a decision of this Court in the case of Haji Moha m m ed Ishaq Wd. S. K.

Moha m m ed and Others Vs. Moha m ad Iqbal and Moha med Ali and Co. (19 7 8)

2 SCC, 49 3 .

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhawa

n)

Court Master

Court Mast

er