

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CS No.1948/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG RICE MILLS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered
Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 16th January, 2008.