

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CS(OS) No. 1948/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG RICE MILLS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With I.A. No. 1 (Appln. for deleting the name of respondent No. 2)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Miten Mahaptra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has moved an application for deleting the name of respondent No. 2. Counsel for respondent No. 1 has no objection.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 1 is allowed and name of respondent No. 2 is deleted from the array of parties.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master