

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13295/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/04/2007 in CS No. 1948/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG RICE MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Parties would be at liberty to file additional documents,
if any, within four weeks from today. List this matter for final
disposal on 2.12.2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master