

T
ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CS No. 1948/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG RICE MILLS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Mukherjee, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr. adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master