

U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5214 OF 2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG RICE MILLS Respondent(s)

( office report for directions)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to deposit the cost of  
Rs.500/- with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.  
Respondent No.1 has deposited the cost.

Delay in depositing the cost and Statement of case of Respondent is  
condoned.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)  
| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.  
|

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|