

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH THE AREA MANAGER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR  
Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,  
and in the interest of justice, post for hearing in the next week.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR