

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH THE AREA MANAGER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR
Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on 25.08.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR