

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH THE AREA MANAGER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Anant A. Paugi, Adv.
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states, that he has been informed that one of the partners of M/s Garg Rice Mills, namely, Raj Kumar has since passed away.

In view of the above, proceedings in this case are deferred for four weeks, so as to enable the learned counsel for the rival parties to obtain necessary instructions.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)
AR CUM PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR