

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH THE AREA MANAGER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR
Respondent(s)

(and IA No.97826/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIRS)

Date : 03-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Shikha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, the application for substitution stands allowed. The cause-title be rectified accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR