

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 80793/2011,2/2011, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH THE AREA MANAGER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR (DEAD) THR.
LRS Respondent(s)(and IA No.97826/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LEGAL HEIRS
)

Date : 17-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

High Court reported that certificate of service has been received stating therein that both the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent could not be served as "M/s Garg Rice Mills was closed so many years back". Hence, learned counsel for appellant shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of NLPA upon them.

List again on 5.3.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar