

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION I-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR (DEAD) THR.
LRS Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed fresh particulars of Lr. No.(ii) of sole respondent. Two week's time, as a last chance is given for taking fresh steps.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.1.2019 of this Court in respect of Lr. No. (i) of sole respondent.

List again on 9.7.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG