

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR (DEAD) THR.
LRS Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has not filed fresh particulars of Lr. No.2 and has also not taken fresh steps in respect of Lr. No.1 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG