

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 104381/2019,104382/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER
SHRI RAJ KUMAR (DEAD) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NOS. 104381 AND 104382 OF 2019 AND OFFICE REPORT FOR
DIRECTION ARE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.
IA No. 104381/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 104382/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (I.A. No. 104381/2019) for correction of name of
Lr. No. 1(ii) is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Office to proceed.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR