

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR (DEAD) THR.  
LRS Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Gupta, Adv. (Present)

Ms. Neha Anand, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that certificate of service is awaited in respect of Lr. No. 1(i) and 1(ii).

However, Mr. Kapil Gupta, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of Lr. No. 1(i) and 1(ii). Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the said respondents within a period of one week after filing of the vakalatnama.

List again on 9.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar