

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5214/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GARG RICE MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER SHRI RAJ KUMAR (DEAD) THR.
LRS Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR
Ms. Shabana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellant.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.1(ii) within a weeks' time, as a last chance and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

High Court reported that respondent No.1(i) has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG